#### TRADEMARK & PATENT COUNSELORS OF AMERICA, P.C.

COMPRISING THE LAW OFFICE OF MARK I. PEROFF

915 Broadway New York, NY 10010-7108 Tel: (212) 387-0247 Fax: (212) 387-0167

14

E-mail: trademark(a tmcounselors.com

Mark I. Peror: Keith I. (Dan sir G. Mathew I ombard Minjan M. Datte John E. Chatalias?

04-12-2000

101299273

Or course? Stephen N. Franch Lee may Olice

February 16, 2000

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - TRADEMARKS FLY2805 938/45

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Attn: BOX ASSIGNMENTS FEE

Re: Recordal of Change of Name

From:

NOKIA TELECOMMUNICATIONS OY

To:

NOKIA NETWORKS OY

Our Ref.:

406.0801

Sir:

Please record the following change of name:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

NOKIA TELECOMMUNICATIONS OY, a Finnish corporation.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

NOKIA NETWORKS OY, a Finnish corporation, having a place of business at Keilalahdentie 4, 02150 Espoo, Finland.

General Power of Attorney and Appointment of Domestic Representative is attached.

58920 v 2

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks February 16, 2000 Page 2

3. Nature of conveyance:

Change of Name (effective date: October 1, 1999)

4. Trademark Application Serial Numbers and Trademark Registration Numbers:

75/256,744 Mark: ARTUS
75/331,613 Mark: ARTUSE
75/338,136 Mark: ARTUSE PROGATE
75/381,477 Mark: NOKIA EKSOS
75/392,625 Mark: PREMINET
75/603,030 Mark: O'CARD'S
75/642,054 Mark: METROHUB
75/642,063 Mark: METROHOPPER

Trademark Registration No. 2,306,870 Mark: JETGATE

5. Please address all correspondence in this matter to:

Keith E. Danish Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C. 915 Broadway - 19th Floor New York, New York 10010 (212) 387-0247

- 6. Total number of trademark applications or registrations involved: 9
- 7. The Assistant Commissioner is authorized to charge \$240.00 to our deposit account no. 20-1439.

58920 v 2

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
February 16, 2000
Page 3

- 8. Also enclosed is a Certificate of Express Mail, label number EL428059381US, and an acknowledgment postcard.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.

Sincerely,

Keith E. Danish

Keith Sains

KED:tjm Enclosures

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3

58920 v 2

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

NOKIA NETWORKS OY, a Finnish corporation with a business address of Keilalahdentie 4, 02150 Espoo, Finland, hereby revokes all previously-granted Powers of Attorney and appoints Mark I. Peroff, Keith E. Danish, G. Mathew Lombard, Manjari M. Datta and all other members of the Bar of the State of New York in the firm of Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C., 915 Broadway, New York, New York 10010-7108, Tel. No. (212) 387-0247, its attorneys with full powers of substitution and revocation to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the United States trademark registrations and applications listed in the annexed Schedule.

Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C. is also hereby designated as the aforementioned company's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served, in connection with the United States trademark registrations and applications listed in the annexed Schedule.

57078 v

Please address all correspondence in this matter to the attention of:

Mark I. Peroff, Esq.
Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C.
915 Broadway
New York, New York 10010

NOKIA NETWORKS OY

Dated: 1.2.2000

By:

Name:

Title:

Ilkka Rahnasto Senior Legal Counsel Mika Anttila IPR Manager

57078 v

## **SCHEDULE**

| <u>Trademark</u> | Application Serial No. | Filing Date       |
|------------------|------------------------|-------------------|
| ARTUS            | 75/256,744             | March 13, 1997    |
| ARTUSE           | 75/331,613             | July 28, 1997     |
| ARTUSE PROGATE   | 75/338,136             | August 8, 1997    |
| NOKIA EKSOS      | 75/381,477             | October 29, 1997  |
| PREMINET         | 75/392,625             | November 19, 1997 |
| O'CARD'S         | 75/603,030             | December 9, 1998  |
| METROHUB         | 75/642,054             | February 17, 1999 |
| METROHOPPER      | 75/642,063             | February 17, 1999 |
|                  |                        |                   |
| <u>Trademark</u> | Registration No.       | Registration Date |
| JETGATE          | 2,306,870              | January 11, 2000  |

59079 v 1

### SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002017 FRAME: 0993**